N17000	006101
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500296676855
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/12/1701018025 ***105.00 FILED MUMISSEE FLORIDE MUMISSEE FLORIDE
Office Use Only	T. BURCH Jun 8 2017

COVER LETTER

Charter Section TO:

Division of Corporations

BLING Ministries, Inc. SUBJECT:

Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Veronica Jackson

Contact Person

B.L.I.N.G. Ministries, Inc.

Firm/Company

1135 Stratton Avenue

Address

FL 34736 Groveland

City, State and Zip Code

Blingministries@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Veronica Jackson

Name of Contact Person

945-3765 321

□\$113.75 Filing Fees □\$122.50 Filing Fees,

Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

and Certified Copy

at (

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S105.00 Filing Fees \$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

New Filings Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

New Filings Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 14, 2017

VERONICA JACKSON 1135 STRATTON AVE GROVELAND, FL 34736

SUBJECT: BLING MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W17000032554

We have received your document for BLING MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You submitted the wrong type of document, proper forms are enclosed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 317A00007324

17 HAY 16 PH 12: 27

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 17, 2017

VERONICA JACKSON 1135 STRATTON AVE GROVELAND, FL 34736

SUBJECT: BLING MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W17000032554

We have received your document for BLING MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist III

E

Letter Number: 217A00009875

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Communities DO DOV 6207 Mollohogana Florida 20214

<u>Certificate of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 647.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: BLING Ministries, LLC

			
Enter Name of Other Business Entity		-	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Incorporation		NUI	-11
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership,	S	դ	Ē
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	Ho.	A	Ш
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of United States of America		Ë.	0
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)		G	
January 30, 2017 on			

Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

BLING Ministries, Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

May 11, 2017

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: _______. (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

Signed thisday of	, 20
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Drector, Office Incorporator: Printed Name: Veronica Jackson Title: Chief C Required Signature(s) for behalf of (Other, Business)	
Signature:	interior signature(s).j
Reinted Names Deronica Jackson	Mitle Of Chine Operating Officer.
Signature:	······································
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Limited Partnership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees: Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)

۰.

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:BLING Ministries, Inc.		
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
113	Principal <u>street</u> address: 5 Stratton Avenue	Mailing address, if different is:
Gro	veland, FL 34736	
ARTICLE II. The purpose f	<u><i>IPURPOSE</i></u> for which the corporation is organized is: nental (building ladies of integrity of the next	NG Ministries, Inc. is organized exclusively for educational, charitable generation) purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the
·····		future United States Internal Revenue law. 1. To promote awareness of
educational p	programs, financial principles, life skills, assis	t with career advancement/placement and mentor pre-teens and teens in the
community.	2. To assist the community with the economic	challenge of development for pre-teens and teenagers. Thus, expanding
opportunities	s for the advancement of pre-teens and teens w	hich will contribute to the social improvement of the community and
produce gene	erations of productive citizens.	
ARTICLE IV		The initial board and r in which the directors are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE V		
Name and Tit	Veronica Jackson/Chief Operation Officer	Name and Title:
Address	1135 Stratton Avenue	Address:
	Groveland, FL 34736	
Name and Ti	tle:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
Name and Tit	tle [,]	Name and Title:

A

Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:	
Address	1135 Stratton Avenue	Address:	
	Groveland, FL 34736		
		Name and Title:	
Address _			
- Nowo and Title:			
ivame and Thie:		Name and Title:	
Address _			
-			

Name and Title:	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:	·	
_			
_			
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address:	REGISTERED AGENT prida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the regis Veronica Jackson / Chief Operation Officer 1135 Stratton Avenue Groveland, FL 34736	stered agent is:	FIL. 17 JUN -5
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		AM ÉD
Name:	Veronica Jackson		7: 52
Address:	1135 Stratton Avenue	5-11 (Sec. 1997)	\sim
	Groveland, FL 34736		
Effective date, if o	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be mor	(OPTIONAL) Te than five days prior or 90 days after	the filing.)
	inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory ive date on the Department of State's records.	filing requirements, this date will not be	listed as the
	ned as registered agent to accept service of process for the amiliar with and accept the appointment as registered agent	t and agree to act in this capacity	
	$\sim\sim\sim\sim$	<u> </u>	017
\longrightarrow	Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date	

)

May	11, 2017
	Date

Required Signature of Incorporator